



ADDENDUM NO. 03

**MINISTRY OF ENERGY
CEYLON PETROLEUM CORPORATION**

BIDDING DOCUMENT

**PROCUREMENT OF GAS OIL 500 PPM MAX. SULPHUR (AUTO
/ HIGH SPEED DIESEL), GAS OIL 10 PPM MAX. SULPHUR AND
GASOLINE 92 UNL (PETROL 92 OCTANE) FOR THE
CEYLON PETROLEUM CORPORATION
UNDER INDIAN LINE OF CREDIT**

BID REF: ME/CPC/ILOC/FEB-2022

ISSUED ON : 02/02/2022

IMPORTANT

Bidders are hereby informed that the following amendments in addition to the Addendum No. 01 and Addendum No. 02 are made to the bidding document which was already published by CPC on 02nd February 2022.

Amendment No. 1 :

Deadline for submission of bids under clause ITB 23.1 should be changed to **25th February 2022 at 1500 hours**. instead of 22nd February 2022 at 1500 hours. Further, date and time under ITB 26.1 should be changed to **25th February 2022 at 1500 hours** instead of 22nd February 2022 at 1500 hours.

Amendment No. 2 :

The content of the ITB 23 should be amended and replaced as follows.

In the event of online submission, the web link (URL) to upload the bid, shall be circulated among the prospective bidders on or before 1500 hours. (Sri Lankan time) on **18th February 2022**. URL will be activated immediately after sharing the link with prospective bidders for uploading of offers and it will be blocked after **1500 hours on 25th February 2022**. However, it is the responsibility of the bidder to submit the bid in electronic format as above and the delay of submitting bids through email will not be considered by CPC under any circumstances.

Amendment No. 3 :

The sub clause C) of the clause ITB 22 should be amended and replaced as follows.

The web link (URL) to upload the bid shall be circulated among the prospective bidders on or before 1500 hrs. (Sri Lankan time) on **18th February 2022**. URL will be activated immediately after sharing the link with prospective bidders for uploading of offers and it will be blocked after **1500 hours on 25th February 2022**.

Amendment No. 4 :(Page 31)

Bid Validity Period of the ITB 19.1 should be amended and replaced as follows.

The bid shall **valid until 27th March 2022 (30 days)** from the date of opening of bids.

Amendment No.5: (Page 31)

Bid Security Period of the ITB 20.2 should be amended and replaced as follows.

“The amount of the Bid Security shall be USD **300,000.00** the validity period of the bid security shall be until **24th April 2022 (58 days) from the date of opening of bids**”.

Amendment No. 6: (Page 33)

Bid opening of the ITB 26.1 should be amended and replaced as follows.

The bid opening shall take place at: Ministry of Energy, No. 80, Sir Earnest De Silva Mawatha, Colombo 07.

Date: **25th February 2022** Time: **1500 hours**

There will also be Facilitates for Bidders to participate for the Bid opening via online Facilities and the Link will be provided duly.

All other terms and conditions in the bidding document REF: ME/CPC/ILOC/FEB-2022 published on 02nd February 2022 , Addendum No. 01 published on 11th February 2022 and Addendum No. 02 published on 15th February 2022 in the CPC official website are remain unchanged (excluding amendments made for clauses related to the bid closing).